Dear Editor,

| would like to express my gratitude to you and your reviewers for your helpful criticism.

The major changes that we made in our article in accordance with your recommendations are as follows:

Reviewers’ comments and our response to the comments:

indicated instead of using the term "fully”. Currently
several countries are already in the 2 booster dose.

Reviewer Original comments of the reviewer Reply by the author(s)
Number
1 The number of doses of the subjects should be Done.

“The clinical characteristics of at least two
doses of vaccinated hospitalized COVID-19
patients in a Tertiary Care Hospital in Turkey”

Improve the introduction, it's too short. There are
several topics that are not contextualized for the
research question.

Done.

Give context of vaccines, types of vaccines and Done.
vaccination in the world in a paragraph.

Should the vaccination conditions be indicated, or were | In Turkey
they universal?

Improve the discussion. It is necessary to compare Done.

their main results and consider the current situation of
several countries with more doses of vaccination.

Avoid repeating data already indicated in results.

We thought it would be good to briefly
summarize the study's results at the beginning
of the discussion section.

It is suggested to transform into two tables, with the
last 4 in a different table and doing multivariate
analyses.

We split two tables.

A multivariate binary logistic regression
analysis was used to determine the influence
of age, gender, presence of comorbidity,
variants, vaccine status, and the time between




the last vaccine and illness onset on the
probability of mortality.
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